
35ª Buzetski Dani     Manche 1 (CEM)

Pos. N. Classe Pilota Nat. Club Auto Split Time Gap Diff

1 1 D/E2-SS-3000  Christian Merli ITA  Christian Merli  Osella FA 30 1:18,659 2:37,095 0,000 0,000 

2 2 D/E2-SS-3000  Miloš Beneš CZE  GMS CZECH National Team  Osella FA 30 1:19,554 2:39,339 2,244 2,244 

3 67 N+3000  Nikola Miljković SRB  Real Motorsport  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:21,798 2:44,559 5,220 7,464 

4 69 N+3000  Tomas Vavrinec CZE  Tomas Vavrinec  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:22,915 2:47,315 2,756 10,220 

5 46 A+3000  Christian Schweiger AUT  Christian Schweiger  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 1:23,385 2:49,879 2,564 12,784 

6 29 CN-2000  Francesco Turatello ITA  Francesco Turatello  Osella PA 21 S 1:27,219 2:50,208 0,329 13,113 

7 30 E2-SC-1600  Fabien Bourgeon FRA  Fabien Bourgeon  TracKing RC01 1:26,603 2:50,269 0,061 13,174 

8 47 A+3000  Lukaš Vojaček CZE  Ennoble Czech National Team  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 1:23,786 2:50,716 0,447 13,621 

9 31 CN-2000  Andrea Bormolini ITA  Andrea Bormolini  Osella PA 21 1:26,998 2:51,392 0,676 14,297 

10 6 D/E2-SS-3000  Renzo Napione ITA  Renzo Napione  Reynard K 02 1:27,171 2:52,213 0,821 15,118 

11 16 D/E2-SS-2000  Jozef Beres jun. SVK  Slovak National Hillclimb Team  Tatuus Renault 2000 1:26,954 2:52,771 0,558 15,676 

12 71 N+3000  Peter Marc SVN  AMD Slovenija Avto  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:27,072 2:53,615 0,844 16,520 

13 27 E2-SC-2000  Fabien Bouduban CHE  Ecurie des Ordons  Norma M 20 FC 1:26,816 2:55,591 1,976 18,496 

14 53 A-2000  Aleš Prek SVN  AMK Atom  Honda Civic Type R 1:28,517 2:57,133 1,542 20,038 

15 72 N-2000  Chris-André Mayer AUT  Derselbe  Honda Civic Type R 1:30,367 2:57,905 0,772 20,810 

16 38 E2-SH+3000  Lucian Radut ROU  Lucian Radut  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIII 1:29,508 2:58,530 0,625 21,435 

17 73 N-2000  Saša Radola HRV  AK Pula-Rovinj  Honda Civic Type R 1:30,608 2:59,280 0,750 22,185 

18 78 N-2000  Stijepo Manenica HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R 1:30,816 2:59,311 0,031 22,216 

19 77 N-2000  Filip Magdić HRV  AKK Velika Gorica  Honda Civic Type R 1:31,125 3:00,065 0,754 22,970 

20 55 A-2000  Alojz Udovč SVN  ŠD Udovč Motorsport  Renault Clio R3 1:29,691 3:00,439 0,374 23,344 

21 36 E2-SH+3000  Jiŕi Los CZE  Los CZECH National Team  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:30,482 3:01,029 0,590 23,934 

22 74 N-2000  Žarko Knego HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R 1:32,811 3:01,143 0,114 24,048 

23 32 CN-2000  Marco Capucci ITA  Marco Capucci  Osella PA 21 S 1:29,746 3:01,897 0,754 24,802 

24 18 D/E2-SS-1600  Franco Berto ITA  Franco Berto  Formula Renault Tatuus Evo 1:32,177 3:02,475 0,578 25,380 

25 28 E2-SC-2000  Petr Vondrak CZE  Petr Vondrak  Osella PA 21 1:30,095 3:02,970 0,495 25,875 

26 50 A+3000  Kerstin Taus CZE  Kerstin Taus  Subaru Impreza WRX STI 1:30,642 3:03,200 0,230 26,105 

27 56 A-2000  Saša Černeka HRV  AKK Petar Klepac  Honda Civic Type R 1:33,412 3:04,627 1,427 27,532 

28 59 A-1600  Mirko Vujačić MNE  AMSK Crmnica  Citroen C2 1:33,825 3:04,730 0,103 27,635 

29 60 A-1600  Mateo Butorac HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Citroen C2 R2 1:33,816 3:04,902 0,172 27,807 



30 80 N-2000  Harun Hadžić BiH  AK ArcRACING  Honda Civic Type R 1:33,607 3:05,436 0,534 28,341 

31 79 A-2000  Valter Nežić HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Honda Civic Type R 1:31,691 3:05,910 0,474 28,815 

32 20 D/E2-SS-1600  Petar Dajak HRV  AK Ragusa Racing  Gloria 1000 1:34,316 3:06,824 0,914 29,729 

33 4 D/E2-SS-3000  Laszlo Szasz HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Zytek F3000 1:31,957 3:07,554 0,730 30,459 

34 10 D/E2-SS-2000  Martin Vondrak CZE  Auto Vondrak CZECH National T.  Tatus NT07 1:37,218 3:07,847 0,293 30,752 

35 8 D/E2-SS-3000  Waldy Hermann AUT  MSC - Rottenegg  Formel 3000 Lola B06/51 1:33,248 3:08,016 0,169 30,921 

36 22 E2-SC-3000  Ferdinand Madrian AUT  MSC - Rottenegg  Norma M 20 F 3:08,180 0,164 31,085 

37 11 D/E2-SS-2000  Andreas Stollnberger AUT  Team Terschl Austria  Dallara F302 Formel 1:34,959 3:08,347 0,167 31,252 

38 44 GT+3000  Martin Jerman CZE  Jerman Czech National Team  Lamborghini Gallardo GT3 1:33,862 3:09,907 1,560 32,812 

39 43 GT+3000  Tessitore AUT  Tessitore  Porsche 997 GT3 CUP 1:31,193 3:10,216 0,309 33,121 

40 61 A-1600  Sven Gorup HRV  AKK Zanatlija  Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 1:37,296 3:11,018 0,802 33,923 

41 23 E2-SC-3000  Alexander Zajelsnik SVN  AK V-Racing  Norma M 20 F 1:37,153 3:13,738 2,720 36,643 

42 155 E2-SH-2000  Peter Ambruz SVK  Slovak National Hillclimb Team  Vauxhall Vectra ST 1:37,877 3:14,383 0,645 37,288 

43 33 CN-2000  Christian Bouvier FRA  Christian Bouvier  Wolf GB 08 1:37,893 3:14,828 0,445 37,733 

44 13 D/E2-SS-2000  Waldy Hermann Jun. AUT  MSC - Rottenegg  Formel 3 Dallara F 306 1:36,596 3:15,710 0,882 38,615 

45 14 D/E2-SS-2000  Josef Tarmann AUT  Josef Tarmann  Dallara-Mercedes F 302 1:40,297 3:17,783 2,073 40,688 

46 37 E2-SH+3000  Fulvio Giuliani ITA  CST Sport SRI  Lancia Delta EVO 1:40,631 3:20,142 2,359 43,047 

47 49 S20+3000  Laszlo Hernady HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 R4 1:40,810 3:20,576 0,434 43,481 

48 63 A-1600  Borna Vlašić HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 1:42,861 3:21,538 0,962 44,443 

49 7 D/E2-SS-3000  Marietto Nalon ITA  Marietto Nalon  Formula Lola B02/50 1:40,603 3:22,099 0,561 45,004 

50 19 D/E2-SS-1600  Paolo Marcon ITA  Team 33  Predator's PC 010 EVO 1:41,466 3:22,790 0,691 45,695 

51 5 D/E2-SS-3000  Hubert Galli jun. AUT  Team Terschl Austria  Formel 3000 Lola B99/50 1:40,008 3:29,194 6,404 52,099 

52 40 E2-SH-3000  Pavel Kotek CZE  AMK Ecce Homo  BMW M3 1:47,024 3:34,958 5,764 57,863 

53 165 E2-SH-2000  Sergej Skarpisek SVK  Slovak National Hillclimb Team  Opel Kadett 16V 1:58,088 3:53,582 18,624 1:16,487 

54 68 N+3000  Tomislav Muhvić HRV  AKK Petar Klepac  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1:24,902 DNF -------- -------- 

55 3 D/E2-SS-3000  Fausto Bormolini ITA  Fausto Bormolini  Reynard K 02 DNS -------- -------- 

56 24 E2-SC-3000  Vladimir Stankovič SVN  AMD Zvezda  Namesis Gibson RME 4 DNS -------- -------- 

57 21 E2-SC-3000  Patrik Zajelsnik SVN  AK V-Racing  Norma M 20 F DNS -------- --------


